

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.14072 of 2019 and 45129 of 2022

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	22.01.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.Suresh Shiv Sagar, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.45129 of 2022.</p> <p>Mr.Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.K.Pradeep Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.14072 of 2019.</p> <p>Mr.J.Prabhakar, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms.K.Kalyani, appearing for the respondent Nos.7, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14 & 15.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Considering the submissions made by the learned Senior Counsel for the applicants in I.A.No.1 of 2025, list these matters on 29.01.2026 for the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners to obtain instructions.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>GJ</p>	