

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE: W.P.NOS.14072 OF 2019 AND 45129 OF 2022
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21.	02.04.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Dr. K. Krishnaiah, learned counsel representing Mr. Praveen Bonkuri, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in W.P.No.45129 of 2022.</p> <p>Mr. Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. K. Pradeep Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in W.P.No.14072 of 2019.</p> <p>Mr. J. Prabhakar, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms.K.Kalyani, appearing for the respondent Nos.7, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14 & 15.</p> <p>Mrs. G. Vijaya Kumari, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Law and Legislative Affairs appearing for the respondent No.1 in W.P.No.14072 of 2019.</p> <p>Mr. Pusuluri Shashi Kiran, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 in W.P.No.45129 of 2022 and the respondent No.1 in W.P.No.14072 of 2019.</p> <p>Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, learned Senior Counsel representing M/s. Bharadwaj Associates appearing for the respondent Nos.17-37 in W.P.No.14072 of 2019.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners in W.P.No.14072 of 2019 has made his submissions on the previous occasion.</p> <p>The petitioners in W.P.No.14072 of 2019 have been enjoying an interim order since 22.07.2019.</p> <p>List these matters on 09.04.2026 for resumption of arguments on behalf of the respondent Nos.17-37 in W.P.No.14072 of 2019.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>NDS</p>	

--	--	--	--